Mar 19 13 09:48a

						FORMA	PPROVED
Agency for Health Care Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPL IDENTIFICATION N			R/CLIA MBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		AC13930016				02/19	12013
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TATE, ZIP CODE		
	CENDALL, INC		8603 S DI MIAMI, FL	XIE HIGHWA 33143	Y STE 102		
	0. 11 MAR OF 18 TO	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	5	10	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHE	CTION	(X5) COMPLETE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR		PREFIX TAG	ROPRIATE	OATE		
A 000	INITIAL COMMENTS			A 000			
	Kendall, Inc. locat	y was conducted at the second	ignway 13. Eve of		Deve to not had	ζ	•
A 153	Clinic Supplies/equ	up. Stand2nd Trime	ester	A 153	e i		
	1	lications Required.			ري ا		
	The clinic shall have a crash cart at the location the anesthetizing is being carried out. The crash cart must include, at a minimum, those emergency medications to support the procedures performed as determined by the medical director. Chapter 59A-9.0225(4), F.A.C.				Seaz		
	Based on observa	is not met as eviden ition, interview and re failed to maintain a expired medication.	cord crash cart				-
	Findings include:				DECEIN		
	12:20pm, of the fa it contained an 8.4 medication that he 01/2013.	ducted on 02/19/2013 acility's crash cart rev 1% Sodium Bicarbon ad an expiration date	ealed that ate of		MAR I 3 20	13 U	
	On 02/19/2013 at acknowledged the	12:20pm, employee findings.	#3		3/19/2		
1	On 02/21/2013 at 1:48pm, the facility faxed a			["		1

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE STATE FORM

(XS) DATE

Agency f	or Health Care Adm	inistration				TOWN DATE S	KBVEA	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER STATEMENT OF CORRECTION SENTIFICATION NUMBER			R/CLIA MBER:	CLIA (CO) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION HER: A BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND TOUR OF THE PARTY OF THE PA			B. WING		0214	02/19/2013		
	_	AC13930016				1 00.	320,0	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STATE, ZIP CODE		1	
	KENDALL, INC		8603 S DE MIAMI, FL	XIE HIGHW 33143	AY STE 102			
	AL WALLAND ST	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	s	10	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE	CTION	COMPLETE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		FULL 1	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	ROPRIATE DATE		
1.450		Sec. 1 ""	7	A 163	The clinic does hav	e a cr	ush cuff	
A 153	1 · · ·				LATING COCATION G	naunt	12/19/15	
	letter to the Agency	. A review of the lett	er		liming consided out. Our	wash c	tur dues	
'	revealed that it was signed by the medical doct acknowledging the expired medication contains		cal doctor					
1.0	acknowledging the	expired medication	contained					
	in the crash cart. F	urther review of the lacility had stopped us	cual					
	revealed that the Te	rbonate and failed to	discose					
	of the medication	non ** discontinuan	ce.					
,	Of the migaration	,			IN A ALLECT BOLL DAT	WATS. IF	WE LIMITEDE	
4 202	Clinic Personnel-2	nd Trimester		A 202	lawareating has been to	mined	non our up	
AZUZ	Clinic Feracioner-21	in francoio.	i		court, And the staff in	as hen	re-trained	
	Orientation Each f	acility shall have and	execute		on monthly checks w	th the	medical	
	a written orientation	n program to familiar	ize each		director to the proper	dismosal	OF PLOXO	
	new staff member	including volunteers	with the		medications.	-11- - F-51		
	facility and its policies and procedures, to include, at a minimum, fire safety and other safety measures, medical emergencies, and infection			Į.			221	
				1			, 1	
		emergencies, and i	nrection		1		1 t	
	control.			A202			2/21/1	
	t in a Tentalme	In mondan tesining r	unnrams	AZUZ	1 6	فيده اده .	1	
	in-service training	n-service Training, In-service training programs shall be planned and provided for all employees including full time, part time and contract.			nice training was	mann	4.	
	including full time				LUNE ASPOILE LAWFIT	72	MACHIC	
	employees at the	ryolame to prinnipad	ment and	ucci i i	issing downers	Linut h	vave 1	
	at least annually th	ereafter and will also	apply to	was n	gissing accorning.	fria :	\mathbf{I}_{ii}	
	all volunteers to in:	sure and maintain the		lastin is	political and faxed	to ager	14	
	understanding of the	neir duties and respo	nsibilities.	ייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	elia. + quaity a	ssurar,	Ken,	
	Records shall be n	naintained to reflect (orogram	100 2	as been implem	pappa	with	
	content and individ	ual attendance. The	FULMOROR	IIST /	ipayees names,	50 14 6	ere	
	training shall be pr	ovided at least annu- ints and volunteers, i	ally, and	allen	fauces names 1	SU INV	M. 1	
	for surgical assista	counseling, patient a	dvocacy				1 Gut	
	end results seems	nsibilities associated	with the	GSSUR	a no employers a		1 1	
	services they provi	de:		from	in-service training	•	1	
	(a) infection contro	I to include at a min	imum,	' '			1	
	universal precautio	ins against blood-boi	ne					
	diseases peneral:	sanitation, personal l	nygiene :		1		1	
	such as hand was	ning, use of masks a	nd gloves,		1		{	
	and instruction to s	taff if there is a likeli	nood of		1		[
		ase to patients or off	ner staff					
	members.	- ttde augoratio	a nationts				1	
I	(b) Fire protection, 020-0001	to include evacuation	g paveins,		1		·	

AHCA

p. 6 PRINTED: 03/01/2013

3056685628 Eve of Kendall Mar 19 13 09:49a SORM APPROVED Agency for Health Care Administration (XX) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER COMPLETED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A SUILDING B. WING 02/19/2013 AC13930016 STREET ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 8603 S DIXIE HIGHWAY STE 102 EVE OF KENDALL. INC MIAMI, FL 33143 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (X4) ID PREFIX DEFICIENCY A 202 A 202 Continued From page 2 proper use of fire extinguishers, and procedures prove *2. for reporting fires; (c) Confidentiality of patient information and records, and protecting patient rights; (d) Licensing regulations; and (e) Incident reporting. Chapter 59A-9.023,(4) and (5), F.A.C. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record reviews and interview the facility failed to provide annual in-service training to 1 out of 5 (#2) sampled employees. Findings include: Record review of employee #2's file revealed that she is a licensed practical nurse (LPN). Further review revealed that her last in-service training was 02/06/2012. On 02/19/2013 at 1:30 pm. employee#3 acknowledged the findings. On 02/21/2013 at 1:48 pm, the facility faxed documentation to the Agency that showed employee #2 had received in-service training on 02/20/2013 after the survey.

GCZC11



RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR Better Health Care for all Floridians

ELIZABETH DUDEK SECRETARY

February 25, 2013

Administrator Eve Of Kendall, Inc 8603 S Dixie Highway Suite 102 Miami, FL 33143

Dear Administrator

This letter reports the findings of a State Licensure survey that was conducted on February 19, 2013 by a representative of this office.

Attached is the provider's copy of the Statement of Deficiencies, POC Guidelines and State (3020) Form, which indicates the deficiencies that were identified on the day of the visit.

Please provide a plan of correction to this Field Office, in accordance with enclosed instructions, for the identified deficiencies within ten calendar days of receipt of this faxed report. You will not receive a copy of this report in the mail, you will only receive this faxed report. All deficiencies shall be corrected no later than March 21, 2013.

The Quality Assurance Questionnaire has long been employed to obtain your feedback following survey activity. This form has been placed on the Agency's website at http://ahca.myflorida.com/Publications/Forms.shtml as a first step in providing a web-based interactive consumer satisfaction survey system. You may access the questionnaire through the link under Health Facilities and Providers on this page. Your feedback is encouraged and valued, as our goal is to ensure the professional and consistent application of the survey process.

Thank you for the assistance provided to the surveyor. Should you have any questions please call Faith Randolph, Registered Nurse Consultant at (305) 593-3100.

Sincere

Arlene Mayo-Davis Communication Arlene Mayo-Davis Communication (Communication)

Enclosures: State (3020) Form and POC Guidelines

